Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
101111220	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings	The standard existed documents or copy thereof	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) General Dynamics Armament and Name: Technical Products, Inc.	
Brunswick Corporation		
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
7,000,9	Street Address: Bank of America Plaza	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Ste. 2440, 101 South Tryon Street	
Other		
·	City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28280	
09/10/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4499385, 4617472,	
	4628289, 5522428	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	and the second s	
Name: Brian P. O'Donnell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_160.00	
Japaner & Black LLC	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	9. Deposit account number	
One IBM Plaza	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: One IBM Plaza	10-0460	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60611		
	E THE SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
_		
Brian P. O'Donnell	October 15, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

JENNER & BLOCK, LLC

. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of the 10th day of September, 2003 by and between Brunswick Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Brunswick"), and General Dynamics Armament and Technical Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("GDATP").

WHEREAS, Brunswick entered into an Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 28, 1995 with TPG Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TPG Holdings") whereby Brunswick sold and transferred certain assets as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement, including the U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Exhibit A (the "Assigned Patents") to TPG Holdings;

WHEREAS, TPG Holdings transferred the Assigned Patents to Technical Products Group, Inc. ("TPGI"), its wholly owned subsidiary, on April 28, 1995;

WHEREAS, TPGI transferred all of TPGI's stock to Advanced Technical Products, Inc. ("ATP") on May 22, 1998;

WHEREAS, ATP and General Dynamics Corporation entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated May 2, 2002, whereby the Assigned Patents were transferred to GDATP; and

WHEREAS, Brunswick and GDATP wish to restate their respective rights and obligations regarding the Assigned Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Brunswick and GDATP agree as follows:

Brunswick hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to GDATP all right, title and 1. interest in and to (a) the Assigned Patents, (b) the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents, (c) any and all patents which have been or may be granted on the Assigned Patents and all foreign patents that correspond to those patents, (d) all divisionals, renewals, reissues, continuations, extensions, and continuations-in-part of the Assigned Patents, (e) all income, royalties, damages and payments hereafter due or payable to Brunswick with respect to the Assigned Patents, including without limitation damages and payments for past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of any Assigned Patents, and (f) all rights to sue and recover damages and payments for past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of any of the Assigned Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by GDATP, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Brunswick had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT

BRUNSWICK CORPORATION

Date: September 10, 2003

- 2. Brunswick agrees to take such further action and to execute such additional documents as may be necessary at GDATP's expense to perfect GDATP's title in and to the Assigned Patents.
- 3. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, authorized representatives of the parties have executed this Assignment on the date first written above.

Ву: _	M CH
Its: _	Assistant Secretary
Date:	September 24, 2003
GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT AND TECHNICAL PRODUCTS, INC. By: Vice President and General Counsel	

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED PATENTS

1,290,912 (Canada)
0261559 (European Community)
0261559 (France)
P3762898.408/3762898 (Germany)
0261559 (Italy)
0261559 (United Kingdom)
4,499,385 (U.S.)
4,617,472 (U.S.)
4,628,289 (U.S.)
3590372 (Germany)
1,299,502 (Canada)

2136284 (Canada) 321167/1994 / 8035598 (Japan) 5,522,428 (U.S.) Shelters and shelter construction method
Recreational vehicle power control system
Recreational vehicle power control system
Latching relay
Filament tensioners
Wound-wound vessels

Damage protection for composite pressure vessels Damage protection for composite pressure vessels Natural gas vehicle tank life sensor and control

RECORDED: 10/15/2003